
RESULT - RACE 2

BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:00.6510:13.67 5 65.0563.94Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 25 Tom SHAW 5 2:01.0410:14.34 5 64.8463.870.67Lambretta GP 1864e

3 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:01.2010:15.91 4 64.7563.712.24Lambretta 2004e

4 1 Graham TATTON 5 2:01.1110:16.48 3 64.8063.652.81Lambretta 2004e

5 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:03.7310:31.44 3 63.4362.1417.77Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

6 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 2:05.0210:37.09 3 62.7761.5923.42Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

7 14 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:05.6810:37.11 4 62.4461.5923.44Vespa PK 2104e

8 81 James LANCASTER 5 2:08.5210:56.53 5 61.0659.7742.86Lambretta4e

9 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:07.6010:57.51 5 61.5059.6843.84Lambretta GP 150 1984e

10 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:08.8010:58.84 5 60.9359.5645.17Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

11 54 Anthony RUDD 5 2:10.1711:08.62 3 60.2958.6954.95Lambretta4

12 91 Simon PALMER 5 2:11.0611:14.47 5 59.8858.181:00.80Lambretta Wildcat 200Pr

13 52 John WOODS 5 2:12.9811:16.64 3 59.0257.991:02.97Lambretta GP2004e

14 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:14.8611:31.64 2 58.1956.731:17.97Vespa PK 132Pr

15 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:14.9811:35.29 4 58.1456.441:21.62Lambretta4e

16 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:16.7511:36.08 4 57.3956.371:22.41Lambretta GP 1964e

17 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:23.0112:05.69 2 54.8854.071:52.02Vespa PK 135Pr

18 74 Bob WEST 5 2:21.7212:12.77 2 55.3853.551:59.10Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

19 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:22.5512:13.82 2 55.0553.472:00.15Lambretta GP 200Pr

Not-Classified

37 James MCNALLY 2 2:06.67DNF 2 61.96Lambretta GP200 4:28.76 58.404e

61 Micheal LEICESTER 2 2:23.97DNF 2 54.51Lambretta GP 132 4:56.63 52.91Pr

Fastest Lap

David BRISTOW 2:00.65 563 Vespa Hornet SS135 65.054e

Start Time : 11:30

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 11:55

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 2

EVENT 4

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 54 Anthony RUDD 5 2:10.1711:08.62 3 60.2958.69Lambretta4

Fastest Lap

Anthony RUDD 2:10.17 354 Lambretta 60.294

EVENT 4e

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:00.6510:13.67 5 65.0563.94Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 25 Tom SHAW 5 2:01.0410:14.34 5 64.8463.87Lambretta GP 1864e

3 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:01.2010:15.91 4 64.7563.71Lambretta 2004e

4 1 Graham TATTON 5 2:01.1110:16.48 3 64.8063.65Lambretta 2004e

5 14 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:05.6810:37.11 4 62.4461.59Vespa PK 2104e

6 81 James LANCASTER 5 2:08.5210:56.53 5 61.0659.77Lambretta4e

7 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:07.6010:57.51 5 61.5059.68Lambretta GP 150 1984e

8 52 John WOODS 5 2:12.9811:16.64 3 59.0257.99Lambretta GP2004e

9 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:14.9811:35.29 4 58.1456.44Lambretta4e

10 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:16.7511:36.08 4 57.3956.37Lambretta GP 1964e

Not-Classified

37 James MCNALLY 2 2:06.67DNF 2 61.96Lambretta GP200 4:28.76 58.404e

Fastest Lap

David BRISTOW 2:00.65 563 Vespa Hornet SS135 65.054e

Start Time : 11:30

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 11:55

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 2

EVENT Pr

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:03.7310:31.44 3 63.4362.14Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 2:05.0210:37.09 3 62.7761.59Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

3 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:08.8010:58.84 5 60.9359.56Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

4 91 Simon PALMER 5 2:11.0611:14.47 5 59.8858.18Lambretta Wildcat 200Pr

5 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:14.8611:31.64 2 58.1956.73Vespa PK 132Pr

6 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:23.0112:05.69 2 54.8854.07Vespa PK 135Pr

7 74 Bob WEST 5 2:21.7212:12.77 2 55.3853.55Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

8 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:22.5512:13.82 2 55.0553.47Lambretta GP 200Pr

Not-Classified

61 Micheal LEICESTER 2 2:23.97DNF 2 54.51Lambretta GP 132 4:56.63 52.91Pr

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:03.73 389 Vespa Hornet PK 135 63.43Pr

Start Time : 11:30

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 11:55

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 2

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:09.82 2:01.79 2:01.11 2:01.94 2:01.82

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:32.17 2:16.54 2:15.57 2:14.98 2:16.03

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart McKENZIE

1 2:13.18 2:05.82 2:06.10 2:05.68 2:06.33

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:33.54 2:22.55 2:23.58 2:23.68 2:30.47

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:08.13 2:01.62 2:01.58 2:01.97 2:01.04

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:20.00 2:10.05 2:09.65 2:10.34 2:08.80

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew SHARKEY

1 2:27.05 2:14.86 2:16.82 2:18.01 2:14.90

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:29.46 2:23.01 2:24.80 2:23.88 2:24.54

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James MCNALLY

1 2:22.09 2:06.67

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:08.70 2:02.07 2:02.63 2:01.20 2:01.31

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:24.27 2:17.41 2:19.03 2:16.75 2:18.62

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:23.01 2:13.87 2:12.98 2:13.14 2:13.64

54

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Anthony RUDD

1 2:21.63 2:11.58 2:10.17 2:12.62 2:12.62
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58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:15.20 2:05.06 2:05.02 2:05.71 2:06.10

61

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Micheal LEICESTER

1 2:32.66 2:23.97

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:07.52 2:02.59 2:01.24 2:01.67 2:00.65

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:26.72 2:21.72 2:28.58 2:28.26 2:27.49

81

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James LANCASTER

1 2:18.91 2:09.73 2:10.27 2:09.10 2:08.52

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:19.58 2:10.44 2:09.90 2:09.99 2:07.60

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:13.45 2:05.04 2:03.73 2:04.74 2:04.48

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon PALMER

1 2:23.48 2:13.95 2:12.88 2:13.10 2:11.06

Issued : 24 Sep 22 11:55 Page 2 of 2HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 2

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

63 2:07.52 25 4:09.75 25 6:11.33 63 8:13.02 63 10:13.67

25 2:08.13 63 4:10.11 63 6:11.35 25 8:13.30 25 10:14.34

41 2:08.70 41 4:10.77 1 6:12.72 41 8:14.60 41 10:15.91

1 2:09.82 1 4:11.61 41 6:13.40 1 8:14.66 1 10:16.48

14 2:13.18 89 4:18.49 89 6:22.22 89 8:26.96 89 10:31.44

89 2:13.45 14 4:19.00 14 6:25.10 14 8:30.78 58 10:37.09

58 2:15.20 58 4:20.26 58 6:25.28 58 8:30.99 14 10:37.11

81 2:18.91 81 4:28.64 81 6:38.91 81 8:48.01 81 10:56.53

83 2:19.58 37 4:28.76 28 6:39.70 83 8:49.91 83 10:57.51

28 2:20.00 83 4:30.02 83 6:39.92 28 8:50.04 28 10:58.84

54 2:21.63 28 4:30.05 54 6:43.38 54 8:56.00 54 11:08.62

37 2:22.09 54 4:33.21 52 6:49.86 52 9:03.00 91 11:14.47

52 2:23.01 52 4:36.88 91 6:50.31 91 9:03.41 52 11:16.64

91 2:23.48 91 4:37.43 33 6:58.73 33 9:16.74 33 11:31.64

50 2:24.27 50 4:41.68 50 7:00.71 50 9:17.46 11 11:35.29

74 2:26.72 33 4:41.91 11 7:04.28 11 9:19.26 50 11:36.08

33 2:27.05 74 4:48.44 74 7:17.02 34 9:41.15 34 12:05.69

34 2:29.46 11 4:48.71 34 7:17.27 20 9:43.35 74 12:12.77

11 2:32.17 34 4:52.47 20 7:19.67 74 9:45.28 20 12:13.82

61 2:32.66 20 4:56.09

20 2:33.54 61 4:56.63
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RESULT - RACE 6

BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 69 Micheal BONETT 5 1:54.809:44.66 3 68.3667.12Lambretta JB Tuning6

2 37 James McNALLY 5 1:57.919:59.83 5 66.5665.4215.17Gilera Runner 1806a

3 25 Tom SHAW 5 1:58.199:59.85 2 66.4065.4215.19Gilera Runner6a

4 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 1:57.4410:01.08 2 66.8365.2816.42Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

5 71 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:58.0810:02.02 2 66.4665.1817.36Lambretta 2506

6 2 Stephen WRIGHT 5 1:57.7810:02.20 3 66.6365.1617.54Lambretta DSC RB 2506

7 1 Justin PRICE 5 1:58.4510:02.69 5 66.2665.1118.03Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

8 51 Ryan CLIPSTONE 5 2:03.2910:25.84 4 63.6562.7041.18Piaggio Zip 946a

9 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:03.2010:26.60 4 63.7062.6241.94Vespa Hornet PK 1355

10 59 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:02.9910:31.83 5 63.8162.1147.17CST Piaggio Zip Sp6a

11 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.8610:32.46 4 63.3662.0447.80Lambretta 2506

12 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:05.2710:46.73 4 62.6560.671:02.07Lambretta6

13 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:09.8611:02.93 4 60.4359.191:18.27Lambretta LI 150 2306

14 6 Mark SHIRLEY 5 2:10.4611:05.51 2 60.1658.961:20.85Piaggio Zip 996a

15 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:16.6411:38.25 5 57.4456.201:53.59Lambretta GP 1966

16 52 John WOODS 5 2:16.8511:38.98 4 57.3556.141:54.32Piaggio Zip SP6a

17 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:17.4611:39.64 4 57.0956.091:54.98Vespa PK 1355

18 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:15.8311:39.65 5 57.7856.091:54.99Vespa PK 1325

19 74 Bob WEST 5 2:16.5811:40.75 4 57.4656.001:56.09Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

20 90 Andrew WALKER 5 2:18.2011:47.59 5 56.7955.462:02.93Lambretta GP200 2306

21 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 5 2:19.2711:47.93 4 56.3555.432:03.27Piaggio Zip 946a

Not-Classified

87 Sarik ROUFS 4 1:54.28DNF 2 68.67Scooter 7:43.09 67.796

Fastest Lap

Sarik ROUFS 1:54.28 287 Scooter 68.676

Start Time : 12:48

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 13:13

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 6

EVENT 5

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:03.2010:26.60 4 63.7062.62Vespa Hornet PK 1355

2 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:17.4611:39.64 4 57.0956.09Vespa PK 1355

3 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:15.8311:39.65 5 57.7856.09Vespa PK 1325

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:03.20 489 Vespa Hornet PK 135 63.705

EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Micheal BONETT 5 1:54.809:44.66 3 68.3667.12Lambretta JB Tuning6

2 71 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:58.0810:02.02 2 66.4665.18Lambretta 2506

3 2 Stephen WRIGHT 5 1:57.7810:02.20 3 66.6365.16Lambretta DSC RB 2506

4 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.8610:32.46 4 63.3662.04Lambretta 2506

5 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:05.2710:46.73 4 62.6560.67Lambretta6

6 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:09.8611:02.93 4 60.4359.19Lambretta LI 150 2306

7 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:16.6411:38.25 5 57.4456.20Lambretta GP 1966

8 74 Bob WEST 5 2:16.5811:40.75 4 57.4656.00Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

9 90 Andrew WALKER 5 2:18.2011:47.59 5 56.7955.46Lambretta GP200 2306

Not-Classified

87 Sarik ROUFS 4 1:54.28DNF 2 68.67Scooter 7:43.09 67.796

Fastest Lap

Sarik ROUFS 1:54.28 287 Scooter 68.676

Start Time : 12:48

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 13:13

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 6

EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 37 James McNALLY 5 1:57.919:59.83 5 66.5665.42Gilera Runner 1806a

2 25 Tom SHAW 5 1:58.199:59.85 2 66.4065.42Gilera Runner6a

3 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 1:57.4410:01.08 2 66.8365.28Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

4 1 Justin PRICE 5 1:58.4510:02.69 5 66.2665.11Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

5 51 Ryan CLIPSTONE 5 2:03.2910:25.84 4 63.6562.70Piaggio Zip 946a

6 59 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:02.9910:31.83 5 63.8162.11CST Piaggio Zip Sp6a

7 6 Mark SHIRLEY 5 2:10.4611:05.51 2 60.1658.96Piaggio Zip 996a

8 52 John WOODS 5 2:16.8511:38.98 4 57.3556.14Piaggio Zip SP6a

9 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 5 2:19.2711:47.93 4 56.3555.43Piaggio Zip 946a

Fastest Lap

Stephen HAMILTON 1:57.44 258 Gilera Wilkinson Racing 66.836a

Start Time : 12:48

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 13:13

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 6

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:05.05 2:00.29 1:59.64 1:59.26 1:58.45

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:05.80 1:58.47 1:57.78 2:00.29 1:59.86

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark SHIRLEY

1 2:19.41 2:10.46 2:12.31 2:11.46 2:11.87

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:16.59 2:06.09 2:05.42 2:05.27 2:13.36

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:04.27 1:58.19 1:59.11 2:00.00 1:58.28

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew SHARKEY

1 2:27.99 2:20.58 2:19.19 2:16.06 2:15.83

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:26.34 2:18.36 2:18.62 2:17.46 2:18.86

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James McNALLY

1 2:04.67 1:59.11 1:58.76 1:59.38 1:57.91

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CLIPSTONE

1 2:26.49 2:20.59 2:21.52 2:19.27 2:20.06

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:16.38 2:03.96 2:04.27 2:03.86 2:03.99

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:27.44 2:19.88 2:16.85 2:17.44 2:16.64

51

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ryan CLIPSTONE

1 2:09.17 2:05.06 2:03.96 2:03.29 2:04.36

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:26.95 2:19.14 2:16.86 2:16.85 2:19.18
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58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:05.78 1:57.44 1:58.26 2:00.15 1:59.45

59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:12.69 2:05.61 2:04.56 2:05.98 2:02.99

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Micheal BONETT

1 2:00.89 1:55.40 1:54.80 1:55.78 1:57.79

71

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:03.98 1:58.08 1:59.25 1:59.91 2:00.80

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:29.31 2:19.27 2:18.45 2:16.58 2:17.14

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:18.83 2:11.46 2:11.85 2:09.86 2:10.93

87

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sarik ROUFS

1 1:59.53 1:54.28 1:54.28 1:55.00

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:12.16 2:03.32 2:03.33 2:03.20 2:04.59

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew WALKER

1 2:29.53 2:20.00 2:19.83 2:20.03 2:18.20
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 6

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

87 1:59.53 87 3:53.81 87 5:48.09 87 7:43.09 69 9:44.66

69 2:00.89 69 3:56.29 69 5:51.09 69 7:46.87 37 9:59.83

71 2:03.98 71 4:02.06 71 6:01.31 71 8:01.22 25 9:59.85

25 2:04.27 25 4:02.46 58 6:01.48 25 8:01.57 58 10:01.08

37 2:04.67 58 4:03.22 25 6:01.57 58 8:01.63 71 10:02.02

1 2:05.05 37 4:03.78 2 6:02.05 37 8:01.92 2 10:02.20

58 2:05.78 2 4:04.27 37 6:02.54 2 8:02.34 1 10:02.69

2 2:05.80 1 4:05.34 1 6:04.98 1 8:04.24 51 10:25.84

51 2:09.17 51 4:14.23 51 6:18.19 51 8:21.48 89 10:26.60

89 2:12.16 89 4:15.48 89 6:18.81 89 8:22.01 59 10:31.83

59 2:12.69 59 4:18.30 59 6:22.86 47 8:28.47 47 10:32.46

47 2:16.38 47 4:20.34 47 6:24.61 59 8:28.84 11 10:46.73

11 2:16.59 11 4:22.68 11 6:28.10 11 8:33.37 83 11:02.93

83 2:18.83 6 4:29.87 83 6:42.14 83 8:52.00 6 11:05.51

6 2:19.41 83 4:30.29 6 6:42.18 6 8:53.64 50 11:38.25

34 2:26.34 34 4:44.70 52 7:02.95 52 9:19.80 52 11:38.98

44 2:26.49 52 4:46.09 34 7:03.32 34 9:20.78 34 11:39.64

52 2:26.95 44 4:47.08 50 7:04.17 50 9:21.61 33 11:39.65

50 2:27.44 50 4:47.32 74 7:07.03 74 9:23.61 74 11:40.75

33 2:27.99 33 4:48.57 33 7:07.76 33 9:23.82 90 11:47.59

74 2:29.31 74 4:48.58 44 7:08.60 44 9:27.87 44 11:47.93

90 2:29.53 90 4:49.53 90 7:09.36 90 9:29.39
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RESULT - RACE 11

BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:00.7210:13.25 5 65.0163.99Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 1 Graham TATTON 5 2:01.2310:14.95 4 64.7463.811.70Lambretta 2004e

3 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:01.5910:17.97 3 64.5463.504.72Lambretta 2004e

4 25 Tom SHAW 5 2:03.2410:25.24 3 63.6862.7611.99Lambretta GP 1864e

5 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:04.3110:32.52 4 63.1362.0419.27Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

6 14 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:04.9610:36.74 4 62.8061.6323.49Vespa PK 2104e

7 81 James LANCASTER 5 2:06.8010:41.75 4 61.8961.1528.50Lambretta4e

8 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 2:07.3110:48.83 3 61.6460.4835.58Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

9 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:11.7811:04.96 5 59.5559.0151.71Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

10 90 Andrew WALKER 5 2:12.0411:15.92 4 59.4458.051:02.67Lambretta GP200 2004e

11 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:11.8511:20.35 3 59.5257.681:07.10Lambretta GP 150 1984e

12 52 John WOODS 5 2:16.4211:32.51 5 57.5356.661:19.26Lambretta GP2004e

13 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:17.8111:46.67 3 56.9555.531:33.42Lambretta4e

14 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:18.1411:49.35 5 56.8155.321:36.10Lambretta GP 1964e

15 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:19.7511:50.06 4 56.1655.261:36.81Vespa PK 135Pr

16 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:18.1111:50.38 5 56.8255.241:37.13Vespa PK 132Pr

17 74 Bob WEST 5 2:19.5011:52.35 5 56.2655.091:39.10Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

18 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:22.7912:04.08 3 54.9654.191:50.83Lambretta GP 200Pr

Fastest Lap

David BRISTOW 2:00.72 563 Vespa Hornet SS135 65.014e

Start Time : 16:08

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk
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Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 11

EVENT 4e

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:00.7210:13.25 5 65.0163.99Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 1 Graham TATTON 5 2:01.2310:14.95 4 64.7463.81Lambretta 2004e

3 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:01.5910:17.97 3 64.5463.50Lambretta 2004e

4 25 Tom SHAW 5 2:03.2410:25.24 3 63.6862.76Lambretta GP 1864e

5 14 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:04.9610:36.74 4 62.8061.63Vespa PK 2104e

6 81 James LANCASTER 5 2:06.8010:41.75 4 61.8961.15Lambretta4e

7 90 Andrew WALKER 5 2:12.0411:15.92 4 59.4458.05Lambretta GP200 2004e

8 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:11.8511:20.35 3 59.5257.68Lambretta GP 150 1984e

9 52 John WOODS 5 2:16.4211:32.51 5 57.5356.66Lambretta GP2004e

10 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:17.8111:46.67 3 56.9555.53Lambretta4e

11 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:18.1411:49.35 5 56.8155.32Lambretta GP 1964e

Fastest Lap

David BRISTOW 2:00.72 563 Vespa Hornet SS135 65.014e

EVENT Pr

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:04.3110:32.52 4 63.1362.04Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 2:07.3110:48.83 3 61.6460.48Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

3 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:11.7811:04.96 5 59.5559.01Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

4 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:19.7511:50.06 4 56.1655.26Vespa PK 135Pr

5 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:18.1111:50.38 5 56.8255.24Vespa PK 132Pr

6 74 Bob WEST 5 2:19.5011:52.35 5 56.2655.09Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

7 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:22.7912:04.08 3 54.9654.19Lambretta GP 200Pr

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:04.31 489 Vespa Hornet PK 135 63.13Pr

Start Time : 16:08

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 16:22

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 11

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:05.33 2:05.33 2:01.55 2:01.23 2:01.51

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:21.75 2:21.75 2:17.81 2:18.33 2:27.03

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart McKENZIE

1 2:09.45 2:09.45 2:06.08 2:04.96 2:06.80

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:27.25 2:27.25 2:22.79 2:23.60 2:23.19

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:06.33 2:06.33 2:03.24 2:03.44 2:05.90

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:14.28 2:14.28 2:12.28 2:12.34 2:11.78

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew SHARKEY

1 2:24.87 2:24.88 2:22.11 2:20.41 2:18.11

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:24.93 2:24.93 2:20.70 2:19.75 2:19.75

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:05.55 2:05.55 2:01.59 2:01.94 2:03.34

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:25.35 2:25.36 2:20.78 2:19.72 2:18.14

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:20.98 2:20.98 2:16.71 2:17.42 2:16.42

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:11.01 2:11.02 2:07.31 2:07.71 2:11.78

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:04.70 2:04.71 2:01.94 2:01.18 2:00.72
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74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:25.91 2:25.91 2:21.33 2:19.70 2:19.50

81

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James LANCASTER

1 2:10.59 2:10.59 2:06.81 2:06.80 2:06.96

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:21.05 2:21.05 2:11.85 2:13.36 2:13.04

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:08.94 2:08.95 2:04.95 2:04.31 2:05.37

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew WALKER

1 2:17.98 2:17.99 2:12.75 2:12.04 2:15.16
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 11

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

63 2:04.70 63 4:09.41 63 6:11.35 63 8:12.53 63 10:13.25

1 2:05.33 1 4:10.66 1 6:12.21 1 8:13.44 1 10:14.95

41 2:05.55 41 4:11.10 41 6:12.69 41 8:14.63 41 10:17.97

25 2:06.33 25 4:12.66 25 6:15.90 25 8:19.34 25 10:25.24

89 2:08.94 89 4:17.89 89 6:22.84 89 8:27.15 89 10:32.52

14 2:09.45 14 4:18.90 14 6:24.98 14 8:29.94 14 10:36.74

81 2:10.59 81 4:21.18 81 6:27.99 81 8:34.79 81 10:41.75

58 2:11.01 58 4:22.03 58 6:29.34 58 8:37.05 58 10:48.83

28 2:14.28 28 4:28.56 28 6:40.84 28 8:53.18 28 11:04.96

90 2:17.98 90 4:35.97 90 6:48.72 90 9:00.76 90 11:15.92

52 2:20.98 52 4:41.96 83 6:53.95 83 9:07.31 83 11:20.35

83 2:21.05 83 4:42.10 52 6:58.67 52 9:16.09 52 11:32.51

11 2:21.75 11 4:43.50 11 7:01.31 11 9:19.64 11 11:46.67

33 2:24.87 33 4:49.75 34 7:10.56 34 9:30.31 50 11:49.35

34 2:24.93 34 4:49.86 50 7:11.49 50 9:31.21 34 11:50.06

50 2:25.35 50 4:50.71 33 7:11.86 33 9:32.27 33 11:50.38

74 2:25.91 74 4:51.82 74 7:13.15 74 9:32.85 74 11:52.35

20 2:27.25 20 4:54.50 20 7:17.29 20 9:40.89 20 12:04.08
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RESULT - RACE 15

BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 2 Stephen WRIGHT 5 1:59.4010:15.26 2 65.7363.78Lambretta DSC RB 2506

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 1:59.6510:23.82 2 65.5962.908.56Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

3 1 Justin PRICE 5 2:03.2310:56.54 2 63.6959.7741.28Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

4 37 James McNALLY 5 2:03.0610:56.70 2 63.7759.7541.44Gilera Runner 1806a

5 51 Ryan CLIPSTONE 5 2:05.4211:05.97 2 62.5758.9250.71Piaggio Zip 946a

6 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:05.6011:13.94 2 62.4858.2258.68Lambretta6

7 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.1111:20.85 2 63.7557.631:05.59Lambretta 2506

8 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:10.9011:21.24 2 59.9557.601:05.98Lambretta LI 150 2306

9 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:21.9312:09.10 2 55.2953.821:53.84Lambretta GP 2006

10 6 Mark SHIRLEY 5 2:18.9312:09.88 2 56.4953.761:54.62Piaggio Zip 996a

11 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:20.0012:10.11 2 56.0653.751:54.85Lambretta GP 1966

12 74 Bob WEST 5 2:23.0912:18.95 2 54.8553.102:03.69Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

13 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 4 2:25.129:56.24 2 54.0852.651 LapPiaggio Zip 946a

14 52 John WOODS 4 2:23.589:57.71 2 54.6652.521 LapPiaggio Zip SP6a

15 90 Andrew WALKER 4 2:35.0310:47.50 2 50.6248.481 LapLambretta GP200 2306

Not-Classified

59 Stephen GRAVES 4 2:03.70DNF 2 63.44CST Piaggio Zip Sp 8:31.48 61.376a

71 Warren WILKINSON 3 1:58.02DNF 2 66.50Lambretta 250 6:09.62 63.706

69 Micheal BONETT 2 1:58.42DNF 2 66.27Lambretta JB Tuning 4:01.67 64.956

14 Stewart McKENZIE 2 2:02.99DNF 2 63.81Vespa PK 260 4:11.50 62.416

89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2 2:05.16DNF 2 62.70Vespa Hornet PK 135 4:17.22 61.025

34 Harry SMITH 2 2:20.63DNF 2 55.81Vespa PK 135 4:49.53 54.215

87 Sarik ROUFS 1 DNF 0 0.00Scooter 1:58.87 66.02

25 Tom SHAW 1 DNF 0 0.00Gilera Runner 2:03.07 63.776a

Fastest Lap

Warren WILKINSON 1:58.02 271 Lambretta 250 66.506

Start Time : 17:18

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk
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Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 15

EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 2 Stephen WRIGHT 5 1:59.4010:15.26 2 65.7363.78Lambretta DSC RB 2506

2 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:05.6011:13.94 2 62.4858.22Lambretta6

3 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.1111:20.85 2 63.7557.63Lambretta 2506

4 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:10.9011:21.24 2 59.9557.60Lambretta LI 150 2306

5 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:21.9312:09.10 2 55.2953.82Lambretta GP 2006

6 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:20.0012:10.11 2 56.0653.75Lambretta GP 1966

7 74 Bob WEST 5 2:23.0912:18.95 2 54.8553.10Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

8 90 Andrew WALKER 4 2:35.0310:47.50 2 50.6248.48Lambretta GP200 2306

Not-Classified

71 Warren WILKINSON 3 1:58.02DNF 2 66.50Lambretta 250 6:09.62 63.706

69 Micheal BONETT 2 1:58.42DNF 2 66.27Lambretta JB Tuning 4:01.67 64.956

14 Stewart McKENZIE 2 2:02.99DNF 2 63.81Vespa PK 260 4:11.50 62.416

Fastest Lap

Warren WILKINSON 1:58.02 271 Lambretta 250 66.506

EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 1:59.6510:23.82 2 65.5962.90Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

2 1 Justin PRICE 5 2:03.2310:56.54 2 63.6959.77Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

3 37 James McNALLY 5 2:03.0610:56.70 2 63.7759.75Gilera Runner 1806a

4 51 Ryan CLIPSTONE 5 2:05.4211:05.97 2 62.5758.92Piaggio Zip 946a

5 6 Mark SHIRLEY 5 2:18.9312:09.88 2 56.4953.76Piaggio Zip 996a

6 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 4 2:25.129:56.24 2 54.0852.65Piaggio Zip 946a

7 52 John WOODS 4 2:23.589:57.71 2 54.6652.52Piaggio Zip SP6a

Not-Classified

59 Stephen GRAVES 4 2:03.70DNF 2 63.44CST Piaggio Zip Sp 8:31.48 61.376a

25 Tom SHAW 1 DNF 0 0.00Gilera Runner 2:03.07 63.776a

Fastest Lap

Stephen HAMILTON 1:59.65 258 Gilera Wilkinson Racing 65.596a

Start Time : 17:18

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

24 Sep 22 17:44

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 15

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:05.42 2:03.23 2:08.83 2:18.31 2:20.75

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:03.85 1:59.40 2:00.96 2:00.70 2:10.35

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark SHIRLEY

1 2:20.86 2:18.93 2:25.76 2:29.42 2:34.91

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:16.03 2:05.60 2:07.15 2:17.83 2:27.33

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart McKENZIE

1 2:08.51 2:02.99

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:31.52 2:21.93 2:25.00 2:23.35 2:27.30

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:03.07

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:28.90 2:20.63

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James McNALLY

1 2:07.38 2:03.06 2:05.26 2:14.29 2:26.71

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CLIPSTONE

1 2:27.39 2:25.12 2:30.05 2:33.68

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:16.62 2:03.11 2:06.72 2:29.98 2:24.42

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:25.35 2:20.00 2:23.94 2:30.84 2:29.98

51

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ryan CLIPSTONE

1 2:09.25 2:05.42 2:08.12 2:15.92 2:27.26
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52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:32.17 2:23.58 2:27.72 2:34.24

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:03.59 1:59.65 2:03.70 2:06.09 2:10.79

59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:12.26 2:03.70 2:06.33 2:09.19

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Micheal BONETT

1 2:03.25 1:58.42

71

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:05.41 1:58.02 2:06.19

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:28.63 2:23.09 2:25.12 2:30.33 2:31.78

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:17.16 2:10.90 2:13.19 2:16.62 2:23.37

87

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sarik ROUFS

1 1:58.87

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:12.06 2:05.16

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew WALKER

1 2:40.95 2:35.03 2:46.77 2:44.75
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 15

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

87 1:58.87 69 4:01.67 2 6:04.21 2 8:04.91 2 10:15.26

25 2:03.07 58 4:03.24 58 6:06.94 58 8:13.03 58 10:23.82

69 2:03.25 2 4:03.25 71 6:09.62 37 8:29.99 90 10:47.50 *1

58 2:03.59 71 4:03.43 37 6:15.70 59 8:31.48 1 10:56.54

2 2:03.85 1 4:08.65 1 6:17.48 1 8:35.79 37 10:56.70

71 2:05.41 37 4:10.44 59 6:22.29 51 8:38.71 51 11:05.97

1 2:05.42 14 4:11.50 51 6:22.79 11 8:46.61 11 11:13.94

37 2:07.38 51 4:14.67 47 6:26.45 47 8:56.43 47 11:20.85

14 2:08.51 59 4:15.96 11 6:28.78 83 8:57.87 83 11:21.24

51 2:09.25 89 4:17.22 83 6:41.25 6 9:34.97 20 12:09.10

89 2:12.06 47 4:19.73 6 7:05.55 50 9:40.13 6 12:09.88

59 2:12.26 11 4:21.63 50 7:09.29 20 9:41.80 50 12:10.11

11 2:16.03 83 4:28.06 74 7:16.84 74 9:47.17 74 12:18.95

47 2:16.62 6 4:39.79 20 7:18.45 44 9:56.24

83 2:17.16 50 4:45.35 44 7:22.56 52 9:57.71

6 2:20.86 34 4:49.53 52 7:23.47

50 2:25.35 74 4:51.72 90 8:02.75

44 2:27.39 44 4:52.51

74 2:28.63 20 4:53.45

34 2:28.90 52 4:55.75

20 2:31.52 90 5:15.98

52 2:32.17

90 2:40.95
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RESULT - RACE 22

BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:01.1810:14.88 2 64.7663.82Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 1 Graham TATTON 5 2:01.8010:21.34 4 64.4363.156.46Lambretta 2004e

3 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:01.8710:22.70 5 64.4063.027.82Lambretta 2004e

4 25 Tom SHAW 5 2:03.0010:23.69 5 63.8062.928.81Lambretta GP 1864e

5 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:03.5210:31.51 3 63.5462.1416.63Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

6 81 James LANCASTER 5 2:05.8310:40.43 2 62.3761.2725.55Lambretta4e

7 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 2:05.9510:44.60 3 62.3160.8729.72Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

8 14 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:10.2911:04.53 4 60.2359.0549.65Vespa PK 2104e

9 91 Simon PALMER 5 2:10.0711:05.82 3 60.3458.9350.94Lambretta Wildcat 200Pr

10 2 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:10.4111:05.99 5 60.1858.9251.11Lambretta DSC RB 2504e

11 23 Keith TERRY 5 2:08.5011:08.73 5 61.0758.6853.85Lambretta GP2004e

12 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:11.5911:08.85 4 59.6458.6753.97Lambretta GP 150 1984e

13 109 Paul FIZGERALD 5 2:15.8511:32.49 4 57.7756.671:17.61Lambretta GP 2004e

14 52 John WOODS 5 2:15.2411:32.93 4 58.0356.631:18.05Lambretta GP2004e

15 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:17.7311:39.10 3 56.9856.131:24.22Lambretta GP 1964e

16 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:15.5611:46.20 3 57.8955.561:31.32Lambretta4e

17 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:19.2911:51.53 2 56.3455.151:36.65Vespa PK 132Pr

18 74 Bob WEST 5 2:19.8311:58.22 5 56.1354.641:43.34Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

19 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:19.9311:58.60 5 56.0954.611:43.72Vespa PK 135Pr

20 29 Rob FIELDER 5 2:19.6312:01.80 5 56.2154.361:46.92Vespa PK 1324e

21 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:22.3212:03.78 5 55.1454.221:48.90Lambretta GP 200Pr

Not-Classified

37 James MCNALLY 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta GP200 2:12.42 59.274e

Fastest Lap

David BRISTOW 2:01.18 263 Vespa Hornet SS135 64.764e

Start Time : 10:18

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk
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RESULT - RACE 22

EVENT 4e

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:01.1810:14.88 2 64.7663.82Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 1 Graham TATTON 5 2:01.8010:21.34 4 64.4363.15Lambretta 2004e

3 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:01.8710:22.70 5 64.4063.02Lambretta 2004e

4 25 Tom SHAW 5 2:03.0010:23.69 5 63.8062.92Lambretta GP 1864e

5 81 James LANCASTER 5 2:05.8310:40.43 2 62.3761.27Lambretta4e

6 14 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:10.2911:04.53 4 60.2359.05Vespa PK 2104e

7 2 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:10.4111:05.99 5 60.1858.92Lambretta DSC RB 2504e

8 23 Keith TERRY 5 2:08.5011:08.73 5 61.0758.68Lambretta GP2004e

9 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:11.5911:08.85 4 59.6458.67Lambretta GP 150 1984e

10 109 Paul FIZGERALD 5 2:15.8511:32.49 4 57.7756.67Lambretta GP 2004e

11 52 John WOODS 5 2:15.2411:32.93 4 58.0356.63Lambretta GP2004e

12 50 Phillip HALLAM 5 2:17.7311:39.10 3 56.9856.13Lambretta GP 1964e

13 11 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:15.5611:46.20 3 57.8955.56Lambretta4e

14 29 Rob FIELDER 5 2:19.6312:01.80 5 56.2154.36Vespa PK 1324e

Not-Classified

37 James MCNALLY 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta GP200 2:12.42 59.274e

Fastest Lap

David BRISTOW 2:01.18 263 Vespa Hornet SS135 64.764e

EVENT Pr

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 5 2:03.5210:31.51 3 63.5462.14Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 5 2:05.9510:44.60 3 62.3160.87Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

3 91 Simon PALMER 5 2:10.0711:05.82 3 60.3458.93Lambretta Wildcat 200Pr

4 33 Andrew SHARKEY 5 2:19.2911:51.53 2 56.3455.15Vespa PK 132Pr

5 74 Bob WEST 5 2:19.8311:58.22 5 56.1354.64Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

6 34 Harry SMITH 5 2:19.9311:58.60 5 56.0954.61Vespa PK 135Pr

7 20 Lee ABRAHAM 5 2:22.3212:03.78 5 55.1454.22Lambretta GP 200Pr

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:03.52 389 Vespa Hornet PK 135 63.54Pr

Start Time : 10:18

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 10:32

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 22

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:10.49 2:03.72 2:03.28 2:01.80 2:02.05

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:20.36 2:12.30 2:11.92 2:11.00 2:10.41

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:26.48 2:17.56 2:15.56 2:17.42 2:29.18

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart McKENZIE

1 2:18.20 2:12.65 2:11.77 2:10.29 2:11.62

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:31.41 2:22.74 2:24.39 2:22.92 2:22.32

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Keith TERRY

1 2:19.97 2:12.11 2:17.76 2:10.39 2:08.50

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:09.90 2:04.12 2:03.25 2:03.42 2:03.00

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rob FIELDER

1 2:35.48 2:22.61 2:20.56 2:23.52 2:19.63

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew SHARKEY

1 2:27.06 2:19.29 2:21.47 2:21.20 2:22.51

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:31.88 2:21.93 2:23.50 2:21.36 2:19.93

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James MCNALLY

1 2:12.42

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:12.40 2:03.43 2:02.39 2:02.61 2:01.87

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:25.88 2:18.46 2:17.73 2:18.24 2:18.79
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52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:25.27 2:18.76 2:17.75 2:15.24 2:15.91

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:14.17 2:06.29 2:05.95 2:09.11 2:09.08

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:07.55 2:01.18 2:01.18 2:02.88 2:02.09

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:33.17 2:21.30 2:23.48 2:20.44 2:19.83

81

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James LANCASTER

1 2:13.38 2:05.83 2:06.30 2:06.73 2:08.19

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:21.05 2:12.53 2:11.88 2:11.59 2:11.80

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:13.20 2:06.00 2:03.52 2:03.59 2:05.20

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon PALMER

1 2:20.56 2:12.18 2:10.07 2:11.04 2:11.97

109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FIZGERALD

1 2:27.28 2:16.44 2:16.07 2:15.85 2:16.85
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 22

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

63 2:07.55 63 4:08.73 63 6:09.91 63 8:12.79 63 10:14.88

25 2:09.90 25 4:14.02 25 6:17.27 1 8:19.29 1 10:21.34

1 2:10.49 1 4:14.21 1 6:17.49 25 8:20.69 41 10:22.70

41 2:12.40 41 4:15.83 41 6:18.22 41 8:20.83 25 10:23.69

37 2:12.42 89 4:19.20 89 6:22.72 89 8:26.31 89 10:31.51

89 2:13.20 81 4:19.21 81 6:25.51 81 8:32.24 81 10:40.43

81 2:13.38 58 4:20.46 58 6:26.41 58 8:35.52 58 10:44.60

58 2:14.17 14 4:30.85 14 6:42.62 14 8:52.91 14 11:04.53

14 2:18.20 23 4:32.08 91 6:42.81 91 8:53.85 91 11:05.82

23 2:19.97 2 4:32.66 2 6:44.58 2 8:55.58 2 11:05.99

2 2:20.36 91 4:32.74 83 6:45.46 83 8:57.05 23 11:08.73

91 2:20.56 83 4:33.58 23 6:49.84 23 9:00.23 83 11:08.85

83 2:21.05 109 4:43.72 11 6:59.60 109 9:15.64 109 11:32.49

52 2:25.27 52 4:44.03 109 6:59.79 11 9:17.02 52 11:32.93

50 2:25.88 11 4:44.04 52 7:01.78 52 9:17.02 50 11:39.10

11 2:26.48 50 4:44.34 50 7:02.07 50 9:20.31 11 11:46.20

33 2:27.06 33 4:46.35 33 7:07.82 33 9:29.02 33 11:51.53

109 2:27.28 34 4:53.81 34 7:17.31 74 9:38.39 74 11:58.22

20 2:31.41 20 4:54.15 74 7:17.95 34 9:38.67 34 11:58.60

34 2:31.88 74 4:54.47 20 7:18.54 20 9:41.46 29 12:01.80

74 2:33.17 29 4:58.09 29 7:18.65 29 9:42.17 20 12:03.78

29 2:35.48
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RESULT - RACE 26

BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 69 Micheal BONETT 3 1:58.706:01.32 2 66.1265.16Lambretta JB Tuning6

2 71 Warren WILKINSON 3 1:57.156:01.33 2 66.9965.160.01Lambretta 2506

3 25 Tom SHAW 3 1:58.786:01.86 2 66.0765.060.54Gilera Runner6a

4 58 Stephen HAMILTON 3 1:58.556:02.91 3 66.2064.881.59Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

5 37 James McNALLY 3 2:01.536:10.45 2 64.5863.569.13Gilera Runner 1806a

6 1 Justin PRICE 3 2:01.946:12.18 3 64.3663.2610.86Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

7 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 3 2:04.796:22.18 2 62.8961.6020.86Vespa Hornet PK 1355

8 59 Stephen GRAVES 3 2:07.046:30.64 2 61.7860.2729.32CST Piaggio Zip Sp6a

9 47 Graham TATTON 3 2:08.376:38.01 3 61.1459.1536.69Lambretta 2506

10 83 Jeremy CREW 3 2:10.566:40.33 2 60.1158.8139.01Lambretta LI 150 2306

11 6 Mark SHIRLEY 3 2:12.686:44.56 2 59.1558.2043.24Piaggio Zip 996a

12 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 3 2:15.616:54.22 2 57.8756.8452.90Piaggio Zip 946a

13 34 Harry SMITH 3 2:17.577:00.81 2 57.0555.9559.49Vespa PK 1355

14 90 Andrew WALKER 3 2:19.507:03.35 3 56.2655.611:02.03Lambretta GP200 2306

15 74 Bob WEST 3 2:17.897:06.36 3 56.9155.221:05.04Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

16 109 Paul FIZGERALD 3 2:15.187:06.45 3 58.0655.211:05.13Lambretta GP 2006

17 33 Andrew SHARKEY 3 2:20.107:12.62 3 56.0254.421:11.30Vespa PK 1325

18 20 Lee ABRAHAM 3 2:21.027:13.51 3 55.6554.311:12.19Lambretta GP 2006

19 52 John WOODS 3 2:21.767:16.73 3 55.3653.911:15.41Piaggio Zip SP6a

Not-Classified

2 Stephen WRIGHT 2 1:59.32DNF 2 65.77Lambretta DSC RB 250 4:03.31 64.516

51 Ryan CLIPSTONE 2 2:07.53DNF 2 61.54Piaggio Zip 94 4:18.93 60.626a

11 Drew DUNCAN 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta 2:16.26 57.606

Fastest Lap

Warren WILKINSON 1:57.15 271 Lambretta 250 66.996

Exclusions

87 Sarik ROUFS .Scooter6

3 Lap Result due to RED FLAG Incident

Start Time : 13:00

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 13:18

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 26

EVENT 5

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 3 2:04.796:22.18 2 62.8961.60Vespa Hornet PK 1355

2 34 Harry SMITH 3 2:17.577:00.81 2 57.0555.95Vespa PK 1355

3 33 Andrew SHARKEY 3 2:20.107:12.62 3 56.0254.42Vespa PK 1325

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:04.79 289 Vespa Hornet PK 135 62.895

3 Lap Result due to RED FLAG Incident

EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Micheal BONETT 3 1:58.706:01.32 2 66.1265.16Lambretta JB Tuning6

2 71 Warren WILKINSON 3 1:57.156:01.33 2 66.9965.16Lambretta 2506

3 47 Graham TATTON 3 2:08.376:38.01 3 61.1459.15Lambretta 2506

4 83 Jeremy CREW 3 2:10.566:40.33 2 60.1158.81Lambretta LI 150 2306

5 90 Andrew WALKER 3 2:19.507:03.35 3 56.2655.61Lambretta GP200 2306

6 74 Bob WEST 3 2:17.897:06.36 3 56.9155.22Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

7 109 Paul FIZGERALD 3 2:15.187:06.45 3 58.0655.21Lambretta GP 2006

8 20 Lee ABRAHAM 3 2:21.027:13.51 3 55.6554.31Lambretta GP 2006

Not-Classified

2 Stephen WRIGHT 2 1:59.32DNF 2 65.77Lambretta DSC RB 250 4:03.31 64.516

11 Drew DUNCAN 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta 2:16.26 57.606

Fastest Lap

Sarik ROUFS 1:51.22 287 Scooter 70.566

Exclusions

87 Sarik ROUFS .Scooter6

3 Lap Result due to RED FLAG Incident

Start Time : 13:00

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk
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Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 26

EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 25 Tom SHAW 3 1:58.786:01.86 2 66.0765.06Gilera Runner6a

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 3 1:58.556:02.91 3 66.2064.88Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

3 37 James McNALLY 3 2:01.536:10.45 2 64.5863.56Gilera Runner 1806a

4 1 Justin PRICE 3 2:01.946:12.18 3 64.3663.26Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

5 59 Stephen GRAVES 3 2:07.046:30.64 2 61.7860.27CST Piaggio Zip Sp6a

6 6 Mark SHIRLEY 3 2:12.686:44.56 2 59.1558.20Piaggio Zip 996a

7 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 3 2:15.616:54.22 2 57.8756.84Piaggio Zip 946a

8 52 John WOODS 3 2:21.767:16.73 3 55.3653.91Piaggio Zip SP6a

Not-Classified

51 Ryan CLIPSTONE 2 2:07.53DNF 2 61.54Piaggio Zip 94 4:18.93 60.626a

Fastest Lap

Stephen HAMILTON 1:58.55 358 Gilera Wilkinson Racing 66.206a

3 Lap Result due to RED FLAG Incident

Start Time : 13:00

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 13:18

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 26

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:08.02 2:02.22 2:01.94

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:03.99 1:59.32

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark SHIRLEY

1 2:19.05 2:12.68 2:12.83

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:16.26

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:30.92 2:21.57 2:21.02

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:03.85 1:58.78 1:59.23

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew SHARKEY

1 2:29.91 2:22.61 2:20.10

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:25.28 2:17.57 2:17.96

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James McNALLY

1 2:06.05 2:01.53 2:02.87

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CLIPSTONE

1 2:22.48 2:15.61 2:16.13

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:19.71 2:09.93 2:08.37

51

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ryan CLIPSTONE

1 2:11.40 2:07.53

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:31.24 2:23.73 2:21.76
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58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:05.05 1:59.31 1:58.55

59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:14.80 2:07.04 2:08.80

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Micheal BONETT

1 2:03.64 1:58.70 1:58.98

71

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:06.30 1:57.15 1:57.88

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:29.67 2:18.80 2:17.89

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:18.08 2:10.56 2:11.69

87

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sarik ROUFS

1 1:56.30 1:51.22 1:51.41

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:11.60 2:04.79 2:05.79

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew WALKER

1 2:24.34 2:19.51 2:19.50

109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FIZGERALD

1 2:26.55 2:24.72 2:15.18

Issued : 25 Sep 22 13:18 Page 2 of 2HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 26

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

87 1:56.30 87 3:47.52 87 5:38.93

69 2:03.64 69 4:02.34 69 6:01.32

25 2:03.85 25 4:02.63 71 6:01.33

2 2:03.99 2 4:03.31 25 6:01.86

58 2:05.05 71 4:03.45 58 6:02.91

37 2:06.05 58 4:04.36 37 6:10.45

71 2:06.30 37 4:07.58 1 6:12.18

1 2:08.02 1 4:10.24 89 6:22.18

51 2:11.40 89 4:16.39 59 6:30.64

89 2:11.60 51 4:18.93 47 6:38.01

59 2:14.80 59 4:21.84 83 6:40.33

11 2:16.26 83 4:28.64 6 6:44.56

83 2:18.08 47 4:29.64 44 6:54.22

6 2:19.05 6 4:31.73 34 7:00.81

47 2:19.71 44 4:38.09 90 7:03.35

44 2:22.48 34 4:42.85 74 7:06.36

90 2:24.34 90 4:43.85 109 7:06.45

34 2:25.28 74 4:48.47 33 7:12.62

109 2:26.55 109 4:51.27 20 7:13.51

74 2:29.67 20 4:52.49 52 7:16.73

33 2:29.91 33 4:52.52

20 2:30.92 52 4:54.97

52 2:31.24
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RESULT - RACE 31

BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 4 2:01.868:13.46 2 64.4063.62Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 41 Stuart DAY 4 2:02.198:16.69 2 64.2363.203.23Lambretta 2004e

3 1 Graham TATTON 4 2:01.628:16.76 3 64.5363.193.30Lambretta 2004e

4 25 Tom SHAW 4 2:04.208:24.29 4 63.1962.2510.83Lambretta GP 1864e

5 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 4 2:04.228:24.48 3 63.1862.2311.02Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

6 23 Keith TERRY 4 2:08.118:44.18 2 61.2659.8930.72Lambretta GP2004e

7 58 Stephen HAMILTON 4 2:08.868:44.41 4 60.9059.8630.95Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

8 14 Stewart McKENZIE 4 2:09.198:45.34 4 60.7559.7631.88Vespa PK 2104e

9 28 Stephen WRIGHT 4 2:09.698:47.14 3 60.5159.5533.68Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

10 83 Jeremy CREW 4 2:10.558:51.66 3 60.1159.0538.20Lambretta GP 150 1984e

11 91 Simon PALMER 4 2:09.998:51.89 2 60.3759.0238.43Lambretta Wildcat 200Pr

12 52 John WOODS 4 2:14.849:10.12 3 58.2057.0656.66Lambretta GP2004e

13 11 Drew DUNCAN 4 2:14.809:10.28 3 58.2257.0556.82Lambretta4e

14 109 Paul FIZGERALD 4 2:14.789:11.02 4 58.2356.9757.56Lambretta GP 2004e

15 34 Harry SMITH 4 2:15.549:15.18 3 57.9056.541:01.72Vespa PK 135Pr

16 50 Phillip HALLAM 4 2:16.059:19.66 2 57.6856.091:06.20Lambretta GP 1964e

17 29 Rob FIELDER 4 2:15.309:20.07 4 58.0056.051:06.61Vespa PK 1324e

18 74 Bob WEST 4 2:17.209:21.81 3 57.2055.881:08.35Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

19 20 Lee ABRAHAM 4 2:21.089:39.22 2 55.6354.201:25.76Lambretta GP 200Pr

Not-Classified

81 James LANCASTER 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta 2:21.31 55.544e

Fastest Lap

Graham TATTON 2:01.62 31 Lambretta 200 64.534e

Start Time : 15:12

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 15:23

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 31

EVENT 4e

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 63 David BRISTOW 4 2:01.868:13.46 2 64.4063.62Vespa Hornet SS1354e

2 41 Stuart DAY 4 2:02.198:16.69 2 64.2363.20Lambretta 2004e

3 1 Graham TATTON 4 2:01.628:16.76 3 64.5363.19Lambretta 2004e

4 25 Tom SHAW 4 2:04.208:24.29 4 63.1962.25Lambretta GP 1864e

5 23 Keith TERRY 4 2:08.118:44.18 2 61.2659.89Lambretta GP2004e

6 14 Stewart McKENZIE 4 2:09.198:45.34 4 60.7559.76Vespa PK 2104e

7 83 Jeremy CREW 4 2:10.558:51.66 3 60.1159.05Lambretta GP 150 1984e

8 52 John WOODS 4 2:14.849:10.12 3 58.2057.06Lambretta GP2004e

9 11 Drew DUNCAN 4 2:14.809:10.28 3 58.2257.05Lambretta4e

10 109 Paul FIZGERALD 4 2:14.789:11.02 4 58.2356.97Lambretta GP 2004e

11 50 Phillip HALLAM 4 2:16.059:19.66 2 57.6856.09Lambretta GP 1964e

12 29 Rob FIELDER 4 2:15.309:20.07 4 58.0056.05Vespa PK 1324e

Not-Classified

81 James LANCASTER 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta 2:21.31 55.544e

Fastest Lap

Graham TATTON 2:01.62 31 Lambretta 200 64.534e

EVENT Pr

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 4 2:04.228:24.48 3 63.1862.23Vespa Hornet PK 135Pr

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 4 2:08.868:44.41 4 60.9059.86Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

3 28 Stephen WRIGHT 4 2:09.698:47.14 3 60.5159.55Lambretta DSC RB 200Pr

4 91 Simon PALMER 4 2:09.998:51.89 2 60.3759.02Lambretta Wildcat 200Pr

5 34 Harry SMITH 4 2:15.549:15.18 3 57.9056.54Vespa PK 135Pr

6 74 Bob WEST 4 2:17.209:21.81 3 57.2055.88Lambretta SRP TaffspeePr

7 20 Lee ABRAHAM 4 2:21.089:39.22 2 55.6354.20Lambretta GP 200Pr

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:04.22 389 Vespa Hornet PK 135 63.18Pr

Start Time : 15:12

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 15:23

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 31

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:10.07 2:01.76 2:01.62 2:03.31

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:24.10 2:16.44 2:14.80 2:14.94

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart McKENZIE

1 2:16.16 2:09.21 2:10.78 2:09.19

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:31.34 2:21.08 2:22.24 2:24.56

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Keith TERRY

1 2:18.10 2:08.11 2:08.97 2:09.00

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:10.08 2:04.86 2:05.15 2:04.20

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:17.65 2:09.82 2:09.69 2:09.98

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rob FIELDER

1 2:29.01 2:18.47 2:17.29 2:15.30

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:25.89 2:16.07 2:15.54 2:17.68

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:07.98 2:02.19 2:03.21 2:03.31

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:26.79 2:16.05 2:17.17 2:19.65

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:23.87 2:16.46 2:14.84 2:14.95

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:16.78 2:08.89 2:09.88 2:08.86
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63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:07.55 2:01.86 2:02.04 2:02.01

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:27.84 2:18.27 2:17.20 2:18.50

81

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James LANCASTER

1 2:21.31

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:18.10 2:12.29 2:10.55 2:10.72

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:11.09 2:04.89 2:04.22 2:04.28

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon PALMER

1 2:18.39 2:09.99 2:11.34 2:12.17

109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FIZGERALD

1 2:25.17 2:15.99 2:15.08 2:14.78
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 31

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

63 2:07.55 63 4:09.41 63 6:11.45 63 8:13.46

41 2:07.98 41 4:10.17 41 6:13.38 41 8:16.69

1 2:10.07 1 4:11.83 1 6:13.45 1 8:16.76

25 2:10.08 25 4:14.94 25 6:20.09 25 8:24.29

89 2:11.09 89 4:15.98 89 6:20.20 89 8:24.48

14 2:16.16 14 4:25.37 23 6:35.18 23 8:44.18

58 2:16.78 58 4:25.67 58 6:35.55 58 8:44.41

28 2:17.65 23 4:26.21 14 6:36.15 14 8:45.34

23 2:18.10 28 4:27.47 28 6:37.16 28 8:47.14

83 2:18.10 91 4:28.38 91 6:39.72 83 8:51.66

91 2:18.39 83 4:30.39 83 6:40.94 91 8:51.89

81 2:21.31 52 4:40.33 52 6:55.17 52 9:10.12

52 2:23.87 11 4:40.54 11 6:55.34 11 9:10.28

11 2:24.10 109 4:41.16 109 6:56.24 109 9:11.02

109 2:25.17 34 4:41.96 34 6:57.50 34 9:15.18

34 2:25.89 50 4:42.84 50 7:00.01 50 9:19.66

50 2:26.79 74 4:46.11 74 7:03.31 29 9:20.07

74 2:27.84 29 4:47.48 29 7:04.77 74 9:21.81

29 2:29.01 20 4:52.42 20 7:14.66 20 9:39.22

20 2:31.34
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RESULT - RACE 35

BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 71 Warren WILKINSON 4 1:55.907:53.92 4 67.7166.24Lambretta 2506

2 69 Micheal BONETT 4 1:56.577:54.30 4 67.3266.190.38Lambretta JB Tuning6

3 2 Stephen WRIGHT 4 1:56.697:58.98 3 67.2665.545.06Lambretta DSC RB 2506

4 25 Tom SHAW 4 1:58.848:00.81 2 66.0465.296.89Gilera Runner6a

5 58 Stephen HAMILTON 4 1:58.678:02.47 4 66.1365.078.55Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

6 37 James McNALLY 4 1:59.918:08.25 2 65.4564.2914.33Gilera Runner 1806a

7 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 4 2:03.488:21.02 2 63.5662.6627.10Vespa Hornet PK 1355

8 1 Justin PRICE 4 2:03.678:21.12 4 63.4662.6427.20Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

9 11 Drew DUNCAN 4 2:05.298:34.96 3 62.6460.9641.04Lambretta6

10 59 Stephen GRAVES 4 2:07.568:40.52 2 61.5260.3146.60CST Piaggio Zip Sp6a

11 83 Jeremy CREW 4 2:10.168:49.63 2 60.3059.2755.71Lambretta LI 150 2306

12 6 Mark SHIRLEY 4 2:12.979:05.18 2 59.0257.581:11.26Piaggio Zip 996a

13 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 4 2:15.309:11.27 4 58.0056.941:17.35Piaggio Zip 946a

14 109 Paul FIZGERALD 4 2:14.909:11.30 3 58.1856.941:17.38Lambretta GP 2006

15 34 Harry SMITH 4 2:14.699:12.25 4 58.2756.841:18.33Vespa PK 1355

16 50 Phillip HALLAM 4 2:15.899:13.12 3 57.7556.751:19.20Lambretta GP 1966

17 74 Bob WEST 4 2:16.909:20.35 3 57.3356.021:26.43Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

18 52 John WOODS 4 2:17.789:21.52 4 56.9655.911:27.60Piaggio Zip SP6a

19 90 Andrew WALKER 4 2:17.539:23.53 3 57.0655.711:29.61Lambretta GP200 2306

20 20 Lee ABRAHAM 4 2:20.409:34.40 3 55.9054.651:40.48Lambretta GP 2006

Not-Classified

47 Graham TATTON 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta 250 2:16.93 57.316

Fastest Lap

Warren WILKINSON 1:55.90 471 Lambretta 250 67.716

Start Time : 16:21

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 16:31

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 35

EVENT 5

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 89 Ioannis CHITOGLOU 4 2:03.488:21.02 2 63.5662.66Vespa Hornet PK 1355

2 34 Harry SMITH 4 2:14.699:12.25 4 58.2756.84Vespa PK 1355

Fastest Lap

Ioannis CHITOGLOU 2:03.48 289 Vespa Hornet PK 135 63.565

EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 71 Warren WILKINSON 4 1:55.907:53.92 4 67.7166.24Lambretta 2506

2 69 Micheal BONETT 4 1:56.577:54.30 4 67.3266.19Lambretta JB Tuning6

3 2 Stephen WRIGHT 4 1:56.697:58.98 3 67.2665.54Lambretta DSC RB 2506

4 11 Drew DUNCAN 4 2:05.298:34.96 3 62.6460.96Lambretta6

5 83 Jeremy CREW 4 2:10.168:49.63 2 60.3059.27Lambretta LI 150 2306

6 109 Paul FIZGERALD 4 2:14.909:11.30 3 58.1856.94Lambretta GP 2006

7 50 Phillip HALLAM 4 2:15.899:13.12 3 57.7556.75Lambretta GP 1966

8 74 Bob WEST 4 2:16.909:20.35 3 57.3356.02Lambretta SRP Taffspee6

9 90 Andrew WALKER 4 2:17.539:23.53 3 57.0655.71Lambretta GP200 2306

10 20 Lee ABRAHAM 4 2:20.409:34.40 3 55.9054.65Lambretta GP 2006

Not-Classified

47 Graham TATTON 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta 250 2:16.93 57.316

Fastest Lap

Warren WILKINSON 1:55.90 471 Lambretta 250 67.716

Start Time : 16:21

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk
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RESULT - RACE 35

EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 25 Tom SHAW 4 1:58.848:00.81 2 66.0465.29Gilera Runner6a

2 58 Stephen HAMILTON 4 1:58.678:02.47 4 66.1365.07Gilera Wilkinson Racing6a

3 37 James McNALLY 4 1:59.918:08.25 2 65.4564.29Gilera Runner 1806a

4 1 Justin PRICE 4 2:03.678:21.12 4 63.4662.64Wilkinson Racing - Runn6a

5 59 Stephen GRAVES 4 2:07.568:40.52 2 61.5260.31CST Piaggio Zip Sp6a

6 6 Mark SHIRLEY 4 2:12.979:05.18 2 59.0257.58Piaggio Zip 996a

7 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 4 2:15.309:11.27 4 58.0056.94Piaggio Zip 946a

8 52 John WOODS 4 2:17.789:21.52 4 56.9655.91Piaggio Zip SP6a

Fastest Lap

Stephen HAMILTON 1:58.67 458 Gilera Wilkinson Racing 66.136a

Start Time : 16:21

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

25 Sep 22 16:31

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 35

1

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:08.20 2:04.42 2:04.83 2:03.67

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:02.77 2:00.38 1:56.69 1:59.14

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark SHIRLEY

1 2:23.73 2:12.97 2:13.66 2:14.82

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:14.21 2:05.92 2:05.29 2:09.54

20

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee ABRAHAM

1 2:29.43 2:20.71 2:20.40 2:23.86

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tom SHAW

1 2:04.03 1:58.84 1:59.01 1:58.93

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry SMITH

1 2:25.24 2:16.45 2:15.87 2:14.69

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James McNALLY

1 2:06.09 1:59.91 2:00.64 2:01.61

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CLIPSTONE

1 2:23.80 2:15.84 2:16.33 2:15.30

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:16.93

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phillip HALLAM

1 2:24.41 2:16.46 2:15.89 2:16.36

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:26.90 2:18.38 2:18.46 2:17.78

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen HAMILTON

1 2:05.93 1:59.13 1:58.74 1:58.67
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59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:14.69 2:07.56 2:08.85 2:09.42

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Micheal BONETT

1 2:02.26 1:58.05 1:57.42 1:56.57

71

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:04.95 1:56.19 1:56.88 1:55.90

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:28.27 2:18.03 2:16.90 2:17.15

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:17.78 2:10.16 2:11.00 2:10.69

89

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ioannis CHITOGLOU

1 2:10.31 2:03.48 2:03.51 2:03.72

90

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew WALKER

1 2:29.28 2:18.25 2:17.53 2:18.47

109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FIZGERALD

1 2:25.19 2:15.08 2:14.90 2:16.13
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart BSSO SUPER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 35

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

69 2:02.26 69 4:00.31 69 5:57.73 71 7:53.92

2 2:02.77 71 4:01.14 71 5:58.02 69 7:54.30

25 2:04.03 25 4:02.87 2 5:59.84 2 7:58.98

71 2:04.95 2 4:03.15 25 6:01.88 25 8:00.81

58 2:05.93 58 4:05.06 58 6:03.80 58 8:02.47

37 2:06.09 37 4:06.00 37 6:06.64 37 8:08.25

1 2:08.20 1 4:12.62 89 6:17.30 89 8:21.02

89 2:10.31 89 4:13.79 1 6:17.45 1 8:21.12

11 2:14.21 11 4:20.13 11 6:25.42 11 8:34.96

59 2:14.69 59 4:22.25 59 6:31.10 59 8:40.52

47 2:16.93 83 4:27.94 83 6:38.94 83 8:49.63

83 2:17.78 6 4:36.70 6 6:50.36 6 9:05.18

6 2:23.73 44 4:39.64 109 6:55.17 44 9:11.27

44 2:23.80 109 4:40.27 44 6:55.97 109 9:11.30

50 2:24.41 50 4:40.87 50 6:56.76 34 9:12.25

109 2:25.19 34 4:41.69 34 6:57.56 50 9:13.12

34 2:25.24 52 4:45.28 74 7:03.20 74 9:20.35

52 2:26.90 74 4:46.30 52 7:03.74 52 9:21.52

74 2:28.27 90 4:47.53 90 7:05.06 90 9:23.53

90 2:29.28 20 4:50.14 20 7:10.54 20 9:34.40

20 2:29.43
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